
Oswego St. (9-6-1, 5-3-1) -vs- SUNY New Paltz (13-2-2, 8-0-1)
10/26/2024 at New Paltz (South Turf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/26/2024
Attendance: 80
Stadium: South Turf Field
Officials: Referee, Stephen Danisi   Asst. Referee, Stephen
Distefano   Asst. Referee, Ed McLaughlin   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Oswego St. 0 0 0
SUNY New Paltz 1 3 4

Oswego St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 6 Rechtorovic, Emma 0 0 0 0 79
MID 7 Miller, Alora 0 0 0 0 55
DEF 8 Groth, Gillian 0 0 0 0 72
FWD 11 Winkler, Brianna 0 0 0 0 35
MID 12 McDermott, Amber 0 0 0 0 75
MID 16 Russell, Lynnane 0 0 0 0 72
MID 17 Marquardt, Jackie 0 0 0 0 74
DEF 18 Joannou, Nicolette 0 0 0 0 83
FWD 23 Delgrosso, Katie 0 0 0 0 32
MID 26 Yancey, Erika 0 0 0 0 90
GK 27 Anderson, Perri 0 0 0 0 76

Substitutes
MID 2 Brosnan, Jillian 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 5 Thompson, Lexie 1 0 0 0 68
MID 10 Dimitrijevski, Alison 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 13 Grande, Parker 0 0 0 0 15
GK 14 Muehl, Haley 0 0 0 0 14
FWD 15 Martinez, Gabriella 0 0 0 0 35
FWD 19 Elliot, Kaylee 1 0 0 0 19
MID 24 Roux, Carissa 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 25 O'Rourke, Shea 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 28 Schmitt, Sabrina 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 29 Key, Courtney 0 0 0 0 44
FWD 32 Cingranelli, Liz 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 2 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
14 Muehl, Haley 14:29 1 0
27 Anderson, Perri 75:31 3 4

Totals 4 4

SUNY New Paltz 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Franklin, Maddie 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Baldinger, Mia 2 1 1 0 71
MID 5 Voege, Emma 0 0 0 0 83
FWD 10 Treble, Gaby 3 1 0 0 56
MID 11 DeLeo, Alexis 2 2 1 0 81
FWD 12 Kelleher, Brooke 0 0 0 0 52
DEF 18 Lien, Grace 0 0 0 0 76
DEF 21 Wellinger, Hannah 2 0 0 0 88
FWD 23 Schmitz, Laney 0 0 0 0 76
FWD 24 Weiner, Addison 1 0 0 0 46
MID 25 Eisert, Rachel 4 2 1 0 68

Substitutes
FWD 2 Burke, Parris 1 1 0 0 38
FWD 6 Jones, Kennedy 1 1 1 0 34
DEF 9 Jahrsdoerfer, Kara 0 0 0 0 9
MID 13 Deutsch, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 25
MID 14 O'Hara, Ashley 0 0 0 1 7
DEF 15 Wohlmut, Sam 0 0 0 0 14
MID 16 Savarese, Erin 0 0 0 0 53
FWD 19 Macleod, Abby 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 22 Pugliese, Hannah 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 16 8 4 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Franklin, Maddie 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Oswego St. 1 1 2
SUNY New Paltz 10 6 16

Saves By Period
Oswego St. 3 1 4
SUNY New Paltz 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Oswego St. 1 1 2
SUNY New Paltz 4 4 8

Fouls By Period
Oswego St. 4 5 9
SUNY New Paltz 7 8 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
26:00 NPH Rachel Eisert GOAL by NPH Eisert, Rachel.
61:17 NPH Alexis DeLeo GOAL by NPH DeLeo, Alexis.
70:58 NPH Mia Baldinger GOAL by NPH Baldinger, Mia.

85:17 NPH Kennedy Jones Ashley O'Hara
GOAL by NPH Jones, Kennedy Assist by O'Hara,
Ashley.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 23:37 (YELLOW), #7 Alora Miller (OSW)   79:44 (YELLOW), #10 Gaby Treble (NPH)   81:36 (YELLOW), #5 Emma
Voege (NPH)   82:29 (YELLOW), #28 Sabrina Schmitt (OSW)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 NPH Franklin, Maddie at goalie for SUNY New Paltz
00:00 OSW Anderson, Perri at goalie for Oswego St.
04:52 NPH Shot by NPH Treble, Gaby, out right.
07:23 OSW Foul on McDermott, Amber.
07:53 NPH Shot by NPH Weiner, Addison, out top right.
08:34 NPH Shot by NPH Baldinger, Mia.
09:12 NPH Foul on Kelleher, Brooke.
10:17 NPH Foul on Wellinger, Hannah.
11:13 OSW Foul on Winkler, Brianna.
11:31 OSW Foul on Joannou, Nicolette.
14:07 NPH Foul on Weiner, Addison.
16:44 NPH NPH substitution: Savarese, Erin for Weiner, Addison.
16:44 OSW OSW substitution: Key, Courtney for Winkler, Brianna.
17:45 NPH Shot by NPH Treble, Gaby, out top.
18:07 NPH Shot by NPH DeLeo, Alexis, bottom center, saved by Anderson, Perri.
18:28 OSW Foul on Joannou, Nicolette.
20:06 NPH Shot by NPH Eisert, Rachel, bottom center, saved by Anderson, Perri.
20:14 NPH Corner kick [20:14].
20:50 NPH Offside against SUNY New Paltz.
21:16 OSW OSW substitution: Thompson, Lexie for Delgrosso, Katie.
22:23 NPH Foul on Treble, Gaby.
23:37 OSW Yellow card on OSW Miller, Alora.
24:34 NPH Offside against SUNY New Paltz.
26:00 NPH GOAL by NPH Eisert, Rachel.

Oswego St. 0, SUNY New Paltz 1
28:43 NPH Shot by NPH Treble, Gaby, bottom center, saved by Anderson, Perri.
30:53 NPH Offside against SUNY New Paltz.
31:46 NPH Shot by NPH Eisert, Rachel, out right.
32:02 NPH NPH substitution: Jones, Kennedy for Treble, Gaby.
32:02 NPH NPH substitution: Burke, Parris for Kelleher, Brooke.
32:25 NPH Corner kick [32:25].
32:58 NPH Shot by NPH Wellinger, Hannah, out top right.
34:29 OSW OSW substitution: Martinez, Gabriella for Miller, Alora.
35:32 NPH NPH substitution: Deutsch, Alyssa for Eisert, Rachel.
36:39 NPH Corner kick [36:39].
38:28 NPH Corner kick [38:28].
39:44 NPH Foul on Savarese, Erin.
40:30 OSW OSW substitution: Elliot, Kaylee for Key, Courtney.
40:49 OSW Corner kick [40:49].
41:23 OSW Shot by OSW Thompson, Lexie, out left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 OSW

FOR OSW: , #27 Anderson, Perri, #6 Rechtorovic, Emma, #7 Miller, Alora, #8 Groth, Gillian, #29 Key, Courtney, #12
McDermott, Amber, #16 Russell, Lynnane, #17 Marquardt, Jackie, #18 Joannou, Nicolette, #5 Thompson, Lexie, #26
Yancey, Erika.

45:00 NPH

FOR NPH: , #1 Franklin, Maddie, #4 Baldinger, Mia, #5 Voege, Emma, #10 Treble, Gaby, #11 DeLeo, Alexis, #12
Kelleher, Brooke, #18 Lien, Grace, #21 Wellinger, Hannah, #23 Schmitz, Laney, #16 Savarese, Erin, #25 Eisert,
Rachel.

45:00 NPH NPH substitution: Treble, Gaby for Jones, Kennedy.
45:00 NPH NPH substitution: Kelleher, Brooke for Burke, Parris.
45:00 NPH NPH substitution: Eisert, Rachel for Deutsch, Alyssa.
45:00 OSW OSW substitution: Miller, Alora for Martinez, Gabriella.
45:00 OSW OSW substitution: Key, Courtney for Elliot, Kaylee.
47:46 NPH Foul on Kelleher, Brooke.
48:05 NPH Foul on Treble, Gaby.
49:43 NPH Shot by NPH Eisert, Rachel.
51:46 OSW Foul on Joannou, Nicolette.
55:46 NPH NPH substitution: Burke, Parris for Kelleher, Brooke.
57:17 NPH Foul on Schmitz, Laney.
58:25 NPH Corner kick [58:25].



58:48 NPH NPH substitution: Weiner, Addison for Savarese, Erin.
59:37 NPH NPH substitution: Jones, Kennedy for Treble, Gaby.
61:17 NPH GOAL by NPH DeLeo, Alexis.

Oswego St. 0, SUNY New Paltz 2
62:37 NPH Foul on Eisert, Rachel.
63:13 NPH Foul on Schmitz, Laney.
64:36 NPH NPH substitution: Deutsch, Alyssa for Eisert, Rachel.
64:36 OSW OSW substitution: Delgrosso, Katie for Miller, Alora.
64:36 OSW OSW substitution: Winkler, Brianna for Key, Courtney.
64:36 OSW OSW substitution: Martinez, Gabriella for Marquardt, Jackie.
65:32 NPH Corner kick [65:32].
65:57 NPH Shot by NPH Wellinger, Hannah, out top left.
66:53 NPH Shot by NPH Burke, Parris, bottom left, saved by Anderson, Perri.
67:01 NPH Corner kick [67:01].
67:26 NPH Corner kick [67:26].
70:17 NPH Foul on Baldinger, Mia.
70:58 NPH GOAL by NPH Baldinger, Mia.

Oswego St. 0, SUNY New Paltz 3
70:58 NPH NPH substitution: Eisert, Rachel for Baldinger, Mia.
71:56 OSW OSW substitution: Schmitt, Sabrina for Groth, Gillian.
71:56 OSW OSW substitution: Marquardt, Jackie for Russell, Lynnane.
72:37 NPH NPH substitution: Kelleher, Brooke for Jones, Kennedy.
72:37 NPH NPH substitution: Treble, Gaby for Burke, Parris.
74:23 OSW OSW substitution: Elliot, Kaylee for Delgrosso, Katie.
74:23 OSW OSW substitution: Grande, Parker for McDermott, Amber.
75:30 OSW Shot by OSW Elliot, Kaylee, out top.
75:31 NPH NPH substitution: Pugliese, Hannah for Lien, Grace.
75:31 NPH NPH substitution: Wohlmut, Sam for Schmitz, Laney.
75:31 OSW OSW substitution: Muehl, Haley for Anderson, Perri.
78:03 NPH NPH substitution: Savarese, Erin for Weiner, Addison.
78:03 OSW OSW substitution: Roux, Carissa for Rechtorovic, Emma.
79:44 NPH Yellow card on NPH Treble, Gaby.
80:14 NPH NPH substitution: Macleod, Abby for Kelleher, Brooke.
80:14 NPH NPH substitution: Burke, Parris for DeLeo, Alexis.
80:14 NPH NPH substitution: Jones, Kennedy for Treble, Gaby.
80:14 NPH NPH substitution: Jahrsdoerfer, Kara for Wellinger, Hannah.
80:14 NPH NPH substitution: Weiner, Addison for Deutsch, Alyssa.
80:14 OSW OSW substitution: Cingranelli, Liz for Marquardt, Jackie.
81:36 NPH Yellow card on NPH Voege, Emma.
81:47 OSW Foul on Schmitt, Sabrina.
82:29 OSW Yellow card on OSW Schmitt, Sabrina.
82:29 OSW OSW substitution: Dimitrijevski, Alison for Schmitt, Sabrina.
82:45 NPH NPH substitution: O'Hara, Ashley for Eisert, Rachel.
82:45 NPH NPH substitution: Wellinger, Hannah for Voege, Emma.
82:45 OSW OSW substitution: Brosnan, Jillian for Winkler, Brianna.
82:45 OSW OSW substitution: O'Rourke, Shea for Joannou, Nicolette.
85:17 NPH GOAL by NPH Jones, Kennedy Assist by O'Hara, Ashley.

Oswego St. 0, SUNY New Paltz 4
86:44 OSW Corner kick [86:44].
87:01 OSW Foul on Grande, Parker.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


